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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
A.0200 CASH Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 9 AP 1302 09/06/2023 7,851.93 (7,851.93)
TO CHECKING EP - TO CHECKING EARLY PAYS 9 6 9 JE 1063 09/06/2023 7,851.93 0.00
2023
PR 19 - PAYROLL # 19 9 14 2023 9 PR 291 09/14/2023 54,879.38 54,879.38
PR 19 - PAYROLL # 19 9 14 2023 9 PR 291 09/14/2023 54,879.38 0.00
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 9 AP 1304 09/18/2023 4,285.76 (4,285.76)
TO CHECKING EP - TO CHECKING EP 9 18 2023 9 JE 1064 09/18/2023 4,285.76 0.00
PR 20 - PAYROLL # 20 9 28 2023 9 PR 292 09/26/2023 59,759.35 59,759.35
PR 20 - PAYROLL # 20 9 28 2023 9 PR 292 09/26/2023 59,759.35 0.00
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 9 AP 1308 09/27/2023 50,307.60 (50,307.60)
TO CHECKING AB 9 - TO CHECKIGN AB 9 2023 9 JE 1066 09/27/2023 50,307.60 0.00
ok Ending Balance - - - - 177,084.02 177,084.02 0.00
A.0201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS Beginning Balance - - - - 2,266,932.46
TO CHECKING EP - TO CHECKING EARLY PAYS 9 6 9 JE 1063 09/06/2023 7,851.93 2,259,080.53
2023
PR 19 - PAYROLL # 19 9 14 2023 9 PR 291 09/14/2023 54,879.38 2,204,201.15
290 DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 108,371.48 2,312,572.63
TO CHECKING EP - TO CHECKING EP 9 18 2023 9 JE 1064 09/18/2023 4,285.76 2,308,286.87
ARPA TO TH PROJECT - TO RECORD ARPA TO CAP 9 JE 1071 09/26/2023 200,000.00 2,108,286.87
PROJECT PER RESOLUTION 9 26
PR 20 - PAYROLL # 20 9 28 2023 9 PR 292 09/26/2023 59,759.35 2,048,527.52
TO CHECKING AB 9 - TO CHECKIGN AB 9 2023 9 JE 1066 09/27/2023 50,307.60 1,998,219.92
BKPT CLKSON JOINT LIBRARY EXPENSE - JE 9 29 9 JE 1068 09/29/2023 720.00 1,998,939.92
2023 VILL BKPT TOWN CLARK JOINT LIBRARY
EXPENSES
291 DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 40,711.97 2,039,651.89
EXCELLUS DENTAL - ME JE 9 29 2023 9 JE 1067 09/29/2023 3,835.50 2,035,816.39
FSA & HANDBOOK FEE - ME JE 9 29 2023 9 JE 1067 09/29/2023 474.45 2,035,341.94
GUARDIAN DISABILITY - ME JE 9 29 2023 9 JE 1067 09/29/2023 84.32 2,035,257.62
MVP GOLD - ME JE 9 29 2023 9 JE 1067 09/29/2023 402.43 2,034,855.19
MVP HSA - ME JE 9 29 2023 9 JE 1067 09/29/2023 10,931.71 2,023,923.48
TOWN JUSTICES AUG COURT FUNDS - ME JE 9 29 9 JE 1067 09/29/2023 4,053.00 2,027,976.48
2023
INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30 2023 9 JE 1070 09/30/2023 3,160.67 2,031,137.15
SCHUFF BOUNCED CHECK - ME JE 9 30 2023 9 JE 1069 09/30/2023 1,200.00 2,029,937.15
ek Ending Balance - - - - 157,017.12 394,012.43 2,029,037.15
A.0210 PETTY CASH Beginning Balance - - - - 710.00
. Ending Balance - - - - e R 710.00
A.0231 Beginning Balance - - - - 347,905.36

CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES
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A.0231 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES
COMMUNITY CENTER
CAP ABSTRACT 9 - ME JE 9 29 2023 9 JE 1067 09/29/2023 7,060.00 340,845.36
INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30 2023 9 JE 1070 09/30/2023 265.06 341,110.42
ik Ending Balance - - - - 265.06 7,060.00 341.110.42
A.0231.010 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES.. PARKS Beginning Balance - - - - 298,094.97
AND RECREATION
INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30 2023 9 JE 1070 09/30/2023 216.69 298,311.66
b Ending Balance - - - - 216.69 0.00 298,311.66
A.0231.100 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL Beginning Balance - - - - 156,318.37
RESERVES.WORKERS COMP
INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30 2023 9 JE 1070 09/30/2023 171.00 156,489.37
- Ending Balance - - - - 171.00 0.00 156,489.37
A.0231.101 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES. INFO Beginning Balance - - - - 27,887.07
TECHNOLOGY Hli
INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30 2023 9 JE 1070 09/30/2023 30.61 27,917.68
o Ending Balance - - - - 30.61 0.00 27,917.68
A.0231.200 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL Beginning Balance - - - - 65,206.12
RESERVES.VEHICLES HV
INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30 2023 9 JE 1070 09/30/2023 71.38 65,277.50
- Ending Balance - - - - 71.38 0.00 65,277.50
A.0231.201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES.. Beginning Balance - - - - 259,640.60
BUILDINGS
ARPA TO TH PROJECT - TO RECORD ARPA TO CAP 9 JE 1071 09/26/2023 200,000.00 459,640.60
PROJECT PER RESOLUTION 9 26
CAP ABSTRACT 9 - ME JE 9 29 2023 9 JE 1067 09/29/2023 197,396.44 262,244.16
INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30 2023 9 JE 1070 09/30/2023 122.77 262,366.93
ok Ending Balance - - - - 200,122.77 197,396.44 262,366.93
A.0231.400 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL Beginning Balance - - - - 26,180.69
RESERVES.JUDGEMENTS CLAIMS HC
INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30 2023 9 JE 1070 09/30/2023 28.71 26,209.40
- Ending Balance - - - - 28.71 0.00 26,209.40
A.0510 ESTIMATED REVENUE Beginning Balance - - - - 2,504,818.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 2,504,818.00
A.0522 EXPENDITURES Beginning Balance - - - - 2,260,808.62
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1620.400, A.1610.400, 9 AP 1301 09/06/2023 7,851.93 2,268,660.55

A.7110.400, A.7110.400, A.5182.400 -- ELECTRIC BILL -
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A.0522

A.0599

EXPENDITURES
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING

POSTED FROM CHILD A.1355.100, A.7310.100, 9 PR 291 09/14/2023 54,879.38
A.7110.100, A.7020.100, A.5010.100, A.3510.100,

A.1622.100, A.1621.100, A.1620.100, A.1420.100,

A.1410.100, A.1330.100, A.1310.100, A.1220.100,

A.1110.100, A.1010.100, A.9030.800, A.9035.800,

A.8810.100 -- PR 19 - PAYROLL # 19 9 14 2023

POSTED FROM CHILD A.1620.400, A.1622.400, 9 AP 1303 09/18/2023 4,285.76
A.1620.400, A.1622.400, A.1620.400, A.8810.400,

A.5132.400, A.5132.400 -- HIGH SPEED INTERNET -

BATCH VOUCHER POSTING

POSTED FROM CHILD A.8810.100, A.7310.100, 9 PR 292 09/26/2023 59,759.35
A.9030.800, A.7110.100, A.7020.100, A.9035.800,

A.1220.100, A.1310.100, A.1330.100, A.1355.100,

A.1410.100, A.1420.100, A.1620.100, A.1621.100,

A.1622.100, A.3510.100, A.5010.100, A.1010.100,

A.1110.100 -- PR 20 - PAYROLL # 20 9 28 2023

POSTED FROM CHILD A.5010.400, A.5132.400, 9 AP 1307 09/27/2023 46,547.95
A.1440.400, A.1620.400, A.1622.400, A.7110.400,

A.8810.400, A.5132.400, A.7310.400, A.7620.401,

A.7110.402, A.7310.400, A.7620.401, A.7310.400,

A.7110.400, A.7110.400, A.1670.400, A.1622.400,

A.5132.400, A.1620.400, A.1620.400, A.5010.400,

A.5132.400, A.5010.400, A.5132.400, A.7550.400,

A.1670.400, A.7310.400, A.7110.401, A.1662.400,

A.1670.400, A.1660.400, A.7310.400, A.1440.400,

A.7110.400, A.9050.800, A.1622.401, A.1220.400,

A.1670.400, A.7550.400, A.7310.400, A.1355.400,

A.1620.400, A.7140.400, A.1010.400, A.5010.400,

A.7020.400, A.1670.400, A.1355.400, A.1620.401,

A.1621.401, A.7620.401, A.7110.400, A.1110.400,

A.8810.400, A.1410.200, A.7550.400, A.7550.400,

A.1622.401, A.7550.400, A.7550.400, A.7550.400,

A.8810.400, A.8810.400, A.1621.401, A.1680.400,

A.7310.400, A.7620.401, A.7110.401, A.7310.400,

A.1110.400, A.7310.400, A.7140.400, A.3510.400,

A.7620.401, A.1622.400, A.1610.400, A.1620.401,

A.1622.401, A.1621.401, A.1680.400, A.7110.400,

A.1110.400, A.1670.400, A.5132.400, A.8810.400,

A.1410.400, A.7550.400 -- COPIER REPAIRS - BATCH

VOUCHER POSTING

POSTED FROM CHILD A.1220.400, A.9055.800, 9 JE 1067 09/29/2023 220,184.85
A.9901.900, A.9060.800, A.1010.400, A.9901.900,

A.9060.800, A.9060.800 -- FSA FEE - ME JE 9 29 2023

b Ending Balance - - - - 393,509.22

APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE Beginning Balance - - - -

Kkkk 0.00

0.00

0.00

2,323,539.93

2,327,825.69

2,387,585.04

2,434,132.99

2,654,317.84

2,654,317.84
276,432.00
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A.0599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE
Ending Balance - - - - 276,432.00
A.0600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Beginning Balance - - - - (50.31)
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 9 AP 1301 09/06/2023 7,851.93 (7,902.24)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 9 AP 1302 09/06/2023 7,851.93 (50.31)
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 9 AP 1303 09/18/2023 4,285.76 (4,336.07)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 9 AP 1304 09/18/2023 4,285.76 (50.31)
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 9 AP 1307 09/27/2023 50,307.60 (50,357.91)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 9 AP 1308 09/27/2023 50,307.60 (50.31)
Fkk Ending Balance - - - - 62,445.29 62,445.29 (50.31)
A.0690 OVERPAYMENTS Beginning Balance - - - - (753.00)
231166 STRABEL - LIBRARY FACILITY STUDY - BATCH 9 AP 1307 09/27/2023 720.00 (33.00)
VOUCHER POSTING
231141 COLONIAL FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC. - 9 AP 1307 09/27/2023 216.66 183.66
LIBRARY SPRINKLER TEST - BATCH VOUCHER
POSTING
231196 OFFICE OF THE STATE COMPTROLLER - SHARE OF 9 AP 1307 09/27/2023 2,255.00 2,438.66
AUG 2023 COURT FINES - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
BKPT CLKSON JOINT LIBRARY EXPENSE - JE 9 29 9 JE 1068 09/29/2023 720.00 1,718.66
2023 VILL BKPT TOWN CLARK JOINT LIBRARY
EXPENSES
TO RECORD SHARE OF JULY COURT FUNDS - ME JE 9 JE 1067 09/29/2023 1,798.00 3,516.66
929 2023
TOWN JUSTICES AUGUST COURT FUNDS - ME JE 9 29 9 JE 1067 09/29/2023 4,053.00 (536.34)
2023
. Ending Balance - - - - 4,989.66 4773.00 (536.34)
A.0814 WORKERS COMP RESERVE Beginning Balance - - - - (155,052.32)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (155,052.32)
A.0870 GENERAL RESERVE COMM CENTER HB Beginning Balance - - - - (381,652.27)
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (381,652.27)
A.0870.200 GENERAL RESERVE.PARKS AND RECREATION Beginning Balance - - - - (354,917.44)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (354,917.44)
A.0878 CAPITAL RESERVE VEHICLES HV Beginning Balance - - - - (64,677.70)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (64,677.70)
A.0878.200 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE.INFO TECHNOLOGY Beginning Balance - - - - (27,661.11)




Date Prepared: 10/26/2023 04:43 PM

Report Date:
Account Table:
Alt. Sort Table:

10/26/2023

TOWN OF SWEDEN

General Ledger Report
Fiscal Year: 2023 Period From: 9 To: 9 Trans. Date From: To:

GLRO0105 1.0
Page 5 of 70

Prepared By: LEISAS

Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
A.0878.200 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE.INFO TECHNOLOGY
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (27,661.11)
A.0878.201 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE..BUILDINGS HG Beginning Balance - - - - (601,222.09)
ARPA TO TH PROJECT - TO RECORD ARPA TO CAP 9 JE 1071 09/26/2023 200,000.00 (801,222.09)
PROJECT PER RESOLUTION 9 26
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 200,000.00 (801,222.09)
A.0878.400 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE.JUDGEMENTS CLAIMS HC Beginning Balance - - - - (25,968.49)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (25,968.49)
A.0909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED Beginning Balance - - - - (1,586,827.12)
ARPA TO TH PROJECT - TO RECORD ARPA TO CAP 9 JE 1071 09/26/2023 200,000.00 (1,386,827.12)
PROJECT PER RESOLUTION 9 26
o Ending Balance - - - - 200,000.00 0.00 (1,386,827.12)
A.0960 APPROPRIATIONS Beginning Balance - - - - (2,781,250.00)
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (2,781,250.00)
A.0980 REVENUES Beginning Balance - - - - (2,510,902.41)
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2090.000, A.1255.000, 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 108,371.48 (2,619,273.89)
A.3001.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000,
A.2190.000, A.2090.000, A.2027.000, A.2001.000,
A.2027.000, A.2001.000, A.1550.000, A.2540.000,
A.2544.000, A.2655.000, A.2192.000, A.2026.000,
A.2401.000, A.2300.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000,
A.2025.000, A.2027.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000,
A.2027.000, A.2300.000, A.2192.000, A.2001.000 -- A2090
- 23467 - DETAIL GR POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000, A.2001.000, 9 AP 1307 09/27/2023 567.99 (2,618,705.90)
A.2001.000, A.2027.000, A.2025.000, A.2001.000,
A.2001.000 -- YOGA REFUND - BATCH VOUCHER
POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2190.000, A.2027.000, 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 40,711.97 (2,659,417.87)
A.2300.000, A.2192.000, A.2001.000, A.2027.000,
A.2001.000, A.2027.000, A.2192.000, A.2190.000,
A.2192.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2027.000,
A.2090.000, A.2192.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000,
A.2027.000, A.2090.000, A.2192.000, A.1081.000,
A.2026.000, A.2090.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000,
A.2001.000, A.2025.000, A.2027.000, A.2192.000,
A.2001.000, A.2001.000 -- A2190 - 23495 - DETAIL GR
POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2610.000 -- TO RECORD 9 JE 1067 09/29/2023 1,798.00 (2,661,215.87)
SHARE OF JULY COURT FUNDS - ME JE 9 29 2023
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2192.000 -- SCHUFF 9 JE 1069 09/30/2023 1,200.00 (2,660,015.87)

BOUNCED CHECK - ME JE 9 30 2023
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A.0980 REVENUES
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2401.000, A.2401.000, 9 JE 1070 09/30/2023 4,066.89 (2,664,082.76)
A.2401.000, A.2401.000, A.2401.000, A.2401.000,
A.2401.000, A.2401.000 -- INTEREST - INTEREST 9 30
2023
Hokk Ending Balance - - - - 1,767.99 154,948.34 (2.664,082.76)
A.1001 REAL PROPERTY TAXES Beginning Balance - - - - (1,584,182.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (1,584,182.00)
A.1081 OTHER PAYMENTS LIEU OF TAXES Beginning Balance - - - - (27,917.02)
5569 A1081 - 23513 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 7,929.56 (35,846.58)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 7,929.56 (35,846.58)
A.1090 INT & PENALTIES REAL PROP TAX Beginning Balance - - - - (37,580.38)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (37,580.38)
A.1255 CLERK FEES Beginning Balance - - - - (1,077.65)
5532 A1255 - 23468 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 240.53 (1,318.18)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 . (1,318.18)
A.1550 PUBL POUND CHRG & DOG CTRL FEES Beginning Balance - - - - (1,329.50)
5532 A1550 - 23468 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 85.00 (1,414.50)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 85.00 (1,414.50)
A.2001 PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES Beginning Balance - - - - (175,904.97)
5537 A2001 - 23473 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 767.00 (176,671.97)
5538 A2001 - 23474 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 292.00 (176,963.97)
5540 A2001 - 23477 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 190.00 (177,153.97)
5541 A2001 - 23478 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 1,845.00 (178,998.97)
5544 A2001 - 23483 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 687.00 (179,685.97)
5545 A2001 - 23484 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 313.00 (179,998.97)
5546 A2001 - 23487 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 965.00 (180,963.97)
5550 A2001 - 23491 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 230.00 (181,193.97)
5551 A2001 - 23492 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 812.00 (182,005.97)
5552 A2001 - 23493 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 183.75 (182,189.72)
231197 PETTIT - BBALL REFUND - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 9 AP 1307 09/27/2023 35.00 (182,154.72)
231148 KNUPP - GUITAR LESSON REFUND - BATCH 9 AP 1307 09/27/2023 50.00 (182,104.72)
VOUCHER POSTING
231208 WROBLEWSKI - SWIM REFUND - BATCH VOUCHER 9 AP 1307 09/27/2023 53.00 (182,051.72)
POSTING
231163 SPENCE - YOGA REFUND - BATCH VOUCHER 9 AP 1307 09/27/2023 124.99 (181,926.73)

POSTING
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A.2001 PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES
231194 MADHU - YOGA REFUND - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 9 AP 1307 09/27/2023 50.00 (181,876.73)
5556 A2001 - 23499 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 682.40 (182,559.13)
5557 A2001 - 23500 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 946.95 (183,506.08)
5561 A2001 - 23504 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 305.00 (183,811.08)
5562 A2001 - 23505 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 251.00 (184,062.08)
5565 A2001 - 23509 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 144.00 (184,206.08)
5566 A2001 - 23510 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 56.00 (184,262.08)
5572 A2001 - 23517 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 13,421.50 (197,683.58)
5573 A2001 - 23519 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 1,525.00 (199,208.58)
5574 A2001 - 23520 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 368.00 (199,576.58)
5576 A2001 - 23522 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 600.00 (200,176.58)
5577 A2001 - 23524 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 161.50 (200,338.08)
. Ending Balance - - - - 312.99 24,746.10 (200,338.08)
A.2011 PARK BANNER FEES FEES Beginning Balance - - - - (1,775.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (1,775.00)
A.2012 RECREATION CONCESSIONS Beginning Balance - - - - (332.12)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (332.12)
A.2013 PARK CONCESSIONS Beginning Balance - - - - (96.00)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (96.00)
A.2025 COMMUNITY CENTER FACILITY USE Beginning Balance - - - - (12,285.00)
5538 A2025 - 23474 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 3,200.00 (15,485.00)
231156 OTTO - REFUND FACILITY USE - BATCH VOUCHER 9 AP 1307 09/27/2023 80.00 (15,405.00)
POSTING

5574 A2025 - 23520 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 120.00 (15,525.00)
b Ending Balance - - - - 80.00 3,320.00 (15.525.00)
A.2026 SENIOR CENTER FACILITY USE FEE Beginning Balance - - - - (19,200.00)
5534 A2026 - 23470 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 2,400.00 (21,600.00)
5570 A2026 - 23514 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 2,450.00 (24,050.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 4,850.00 (24,050.00)
A.2027 PARK FACILITY USE Beginning Balance - - - - (29,540.00)
5538 A2027 - 23474 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 200.00 (29,740.00)
5541 A2027 - 23478 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 150.00 (29,890.00)
5545 A2027 - 23484 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 400.00 (30,290.00)
5546 A2027 - 23487 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 750.00 (31,040.00)
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A.2027 PARK FACILITY USE
231180 WEITS - LODGE CANCELLATION REFUND - BATCH 9 AP 1307 09/27/2023 175.00 (30,865.00)
VOUCHER POSTING

291 A2027 - 23499 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 200.00 (31,065.00)
5557 A2027 - 23500 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 400.00 (31,465.00)
5562 A2027 - 23505 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 250.00 (31,715.00)
201 A2027 - 23510 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 200.00 (31,915.00)
5574 A2027 - 23520 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 450.00 (32,365.00)
291 A2027 - 23524 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 200.00 (32,565.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 175.00 3,200.00 (32,565.00)
A.2089 RECREATION FEE ON NEW BUILDING Beginning Balance - - - - (28,500.00)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (28,500.00)
A.2090 HISTORICAL EVENT REVENUE Beginning Balance - - - - (2,075.00)
5531 A2090 - 23467 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 40.00 (2,115.00)
5547 A2090 - 23488 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 85.00 (2,200.00)
5563 A2090 - 23507 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 40.00 (2,240.00)
5567 A2090 - 23511 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 50.00 (2,290.00)
5571 A2090 - 23515 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 705.00 (2,995.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 920.00 (2,995.00)
A.2190 SALE OF CEMETERY LOTS Beginning Balance - - - - (25,900.00)
5548 A2190 - 23489 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 700.00 (26,600.00)
201 A2190 - 23495 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 1,400.00 (28,000.00)
291 A2190 - 23502 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 1,400.00 (29,400.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 3,500.00 (29,400.00)
A.2192 CHARGES FOR CEMETERY SERVICES Beginning Balance - - - - (32,553.00)
5533 A2192 - 23469 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 700.00 (33,253.00)
5543 A2192 - 23482 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 2,073.00 (35,326.00)
201 A2192 - 23495 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 450.00 (35,776.00)
5558 A2192 - 23501 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 1,650.00 (37,426.00)
5560 A2192 - 23503 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 900.00 (38,326.00)
5564 A2192 - 23508 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 2,740.00 (41,066.00)
291 A2192 - 23512 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 450.00 (41,516.00)
5575 A2192 - 23521 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 125.00 (41,641.00)
SCHUFF BOUNCED CHECK - ME JE 9 30 2023 9 JE 1069 09/30/2023 1,200.00 (40,441.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 1,200.00 9,088.00 (40,441.00)
A.2210 SIGN LANGUAGE/SPANISH INTERPRET Beginning Balance - - - - (250.00)
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A.2210 SIGN LANGUAGE/SPANISH INTERPRET
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (250.00)
A.2300 SERVICES, OTHER GOVTS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
5536 A2300 - 23472 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 5,889.26 (5,889.26)
5542 A2300 - 23481 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 290 09/18/2023 2,468.55 (8,357.81)
5555 A2300 - 23496 - DETAIL GR POSTING 9 GR 291 09/29/2023 141.06 (8,498.87)
Kkkk Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 8,498.87 (8,498.87)
A.2350 YOUTH SERVICES (COUNTY) Beginning Balance - - - - (5,591.00)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (5,591.00)
